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COVERAGE THAT GOES
ABOVE AND BEYOND.

GENERAL

MERCH
PLAN START DATES

CARDIO W/ BIKE PORTABLE

CARDIO ™ \MA|NT. EQUIP.

EYEWEAR

oav1| Plan term starts on day 1*

—— Plan term starts after
~teR| - manufacturer’s warranty L]
(mfr's warranty)**

STANDARD BENEFITS

Gift card replacement
for items under $300

Service for items $300
and above

Breakdowns due to defects in
materials and workmanship [ ]
(coverage starts after mfr's warranty expires)

Breakdowns due to
normal wear and tear [ J
(coverage starts after mfr's warranty expires)

& > Xl

Failures due to heat,
SSS dust and humidity e
(coverage starts after mfr's warranty expires)

% No-cost shipping °
@ No lemon policy o

{j Power surge failures o

EXTRA BENEFITS

3% Accidental Damage from
Handling: drops, spills, cracks

[E] In-store service
In-home service

i(’% Annual bike tune-ups
%© Annual maintenance visit

30% 30% no claim reward for
BACK  3- and 4-year cardio plans

*Limitations and exclusions apply. See Terms and Conditions for full plan details,
including when coverages described above begin.

**The term of your Plan begins upon the expiration of manufacturer’s labor warranty
or retailer return policy, whichever is longer.

THE ENCLOSED TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAIN A BINDING ARBITRATION PROVISION
THAT REQUIRES THE SUBMISSION OF ALL DISPUTES (EXCEPT WHERE EXPRESS STATE
EXEMPTIONS ARE PROVIDED) TO FINAL AND BINDING ARBITRATION IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN THE ARBITRATION SECTION.



DAY 1

Plan
term
starts on
day 1

COVERED PRODUCTS INCLUDE:
e Hybrid Bikes
¢ Youth Bikes

¢ Road Bikes

e Mountain Bikes

e Electric Bikes

ITEM PRICE
$0 - $1297
$130-$229%
$230-$4297
$430-%$6997
$700-%$1,9997
$2,000-$5,999"
$6,000-%9,9997

Annual
in-store
tune-ups
included

1YR
$15%
$22%

A

1 bicycle tube
replacement
per plan

2YR
$29%
$367
$467
$547
$66”
$797
$89”

BEST VALUE

3YR

$497
$5977
$697
$997
$1197
$1347

DAY 1

Plan
term
starts on
day 1

Covers ADH:
cracked or
scratched lens or
cracked frame

GCOVERED PRODUCTS INCLUDE:

e Other Sports Eyewear

e Sunglasses

e Swim Goggles

ITEM PRICE
$0 - $49%
$50- $99%
$100-$149%
$150-$199%
$200-$349%

1YR
$47
$8”
$147
$197
$39”

No additional
cost for
replacement

BEST VALUE

2YR
$67
$14%
$24%
$34%
$69”

*Bike plan coverage excludes tires, brake pads, battery replacements and
breakdowns caused by defective batteries. Limitations and exclusions apply.
See Terms and Conditions for details including when coverages begin. In the
event we are unable to repair your product, we'll replace it with a retailer gift
card. Products over $2,000 will receive a check reimbursement.

*Limitations and exclusions apply. See Terms and Conditions for details
including when coverages begin. In the event we are unable to repair your
product, we'll replace it with a retailer gift card. Products over $2,000 will
receive a check reimbursement.



Train confidently.

AFTER
MFR.

Plan term
starts after
manufacturer’s
warranty”

0%
BACK
Get 30% of
the plan price
back if you stay
claim-free™

GOVERED PRODUCTS INCLUDE:

e Treadmills
e Ellipticals
e Exercise Bikes

ITEM PRICE
$300 - $599”

$600 - $899%
$900 - $1,299%
$1,300 - $2,599%
$2,600 - $3,999%

1TYR 2YR
$89%  $109%”
$997  $119%
$1197  $139%
$1297  $159%
$1797  $239%

In-home
service

3YR
$159%

$169”
$199”
$229%
$359”

BEST VALUE

4YR
$179%

$199%
$219%
$299%
$399%

*Limitations and exclusions apply. See Terms and Conditions for details. In the event we
are unable to repair your product, we'll replace it with a retailer gift card. Products over
$2,000 will receive a check reimbursement.

**For 3- and 4-year Cardio Plans only. Does not apply to Cardio Plans with Maintenance.

i

AFTER
MFR.

Plan term
starts after
manufacturer’s
warranty”

= GARDIOWITH
MAINTENANCE

¥

Annual
preventative
maintenance and
performance
checks

COVERED PRODUCTS INCLUDE:

e Treadmills
e Ellipticals
e Exercise Bikes

ITEM PRICE
$300 - $5997

$600 - $899%
$900 - $1,299%
$1,300 - $2,599%
$2,600 - $3,999%

/

1TYR 2YR
$1297  $159%
$1697  $199%
$2097  $249%
$2397  $279%
$2797  $309%

-

¥

Parts
and labor
coverage

3YR
$219%

$279”
$369”
$379”
$4397

BEST VALUE

4YR
$249%

$339%
$439%°
$469%
$499%




GENERAL
MERCHANDISE

Play harder fearlessly.

S @ @{é} ==

Plan term No additional Covers New products under $300 will be replaced with a DSG

starts after cost for breakdowns gift card.

manufacturer’s repair or due to normal For products $300 or more, we’'ll try to repair it first. If

warranty” replacement wear and tear it can’t be repaired, we’ll replace it with a DSG gift card.

COVERED PRODUCTS INCLUDE: REPLACEMENT PLAN

e Batting/Receiving Gloves e Tents/Canopies ITEM PRICE 1YR 2YR

* Bats (excluding wood bats] e Chairs/Outdoor $0 - $39% $3% _

« Baseball Mitts Furniture 640 679" -

« Footballs/Basketballs/ ~ * Home Gyms - -
Soccer Balls * Kayaks $80 - $1197 $11% $217

e Chairs/Outdoor ¢ Grills/Camping Stoves . 0 0
Furniture e Table Games $120_$179 $17 $29

* Tennis Racquets » AND MORE $180 - $249% $247 $39”

e Lacrosse Sticks $250 _ $29999 $2999 $4999

SERVICE PLAN
ITEM PRICE 1YR 2YR
$300 - $499% $597 $89%
$500 - $999% $797 $129%
$1,000 - $1,499” $997 $149%
‘ $1,500 - $2,499” $129” $189%
$2,500 - $3,999” $179” $269%

*Limitations and exclusions apply. See Terms and Conditions for details.



AL —
EQUIPMENT

Explore freely.

L ®) ==

Plan Covers ADH: drops, No additional New products under $300 will be replaced with a DSG
term spills, and cracked cost for repair gift card.
starts on screens on portable or replacement For products $300 or more, we’ll try to repair it first. If
day 1 equipment’ it can't be repaired, we'll replace it with a DSG gift card.
COVERED PRODUCTS INCLUDE: REPLACEMENT PLAN
e Fishing Rods/Reels e Sport Cameras ITEM PRICE 2YR 3YR
* Wearable Fitness e Fish Finders $0 - $39% $6% —
Trackers
e Scopes $40 - $79% $137 _

e Wildlife Cameras « Two-Way Radios

e Binoculars « Heart Rate $80 - $119” $20% $34%
e Flashlights Monitors $120 - $179% $31% $497
* GPS e AND MORE $180 - $249% $457 $707

$250 - $299%° $60% $98”

SERVICE PLAN

ITEM PRICE 2YR 3YR
$300 - $4997 $997 $1597
$500 - $9997 $1497 | $2297
$1,000 - $1,499% $1797 | $269”
$1,500 - $2,499% $2297 | $3397
$2,500 - $3,999” $3197 | $4797

*If your plan includes Accidental Damage from Handling (ADH), that means it covers
unintentional and accidental damage from handling as a result of normal use of the
product, such as drops, liquid spills and cracked screens, that impedes the functionality
of the product. Limitations and exclusions apply. See Terms and Conditions for full plan
details, including when coverages begin.



SAVE YOUR RECGEIPTIN A FLASH.

ADD a No Sweat Protection Plan at checkout.

TEXT to save your receipt.
Take a photo of your receipt.
Text the image to 20333.7

We’ll text back to confirm, and we’ll keep
your receipt on file for easy access.

TMessage and data rates may apply.

MANAGE YOUR PLAN.

ACCESS your coverage 24/7 from anywhere.

FILE and track a claim at
asurion.com/nosweatprotectionplan.

CALL 1-866-257-6545 for assistance.
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